

08-18-1998

100796500

Commissioner of Patents & Traderiarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

V		DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER				
e	(Rev. 6-93) PATEN	S ONLY Patent and Trademark O				
5-9-8	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradirmarks Pie	rase record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies) Yasuhiro NAKA	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
	Shimpei TODO	Name The Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.				
\propto		Internal Address:				
MRD	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No					
:	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 6-1, Masuncuchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku				
	X Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo				
		State/Country: Japan Zip:				
	Execution Date: April 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
•	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date U.S. Serial No. 09/038,985, filed March 12, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date				
5	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	400 7th Street, N.W.	XEnclosed				
	Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638- 6 666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to account				
St. in Sharmon of Chinates	Attorney Docket No. P61931US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358				
200		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1998 9TH <mark>DH</mark>	S 00000012 09038985 Do NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
581 6	D. Statement and Signature. 10 中的 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original				
	D. Douglas Price 24,514 Name of Person Signing/ Reg #	Holm - 8/6/98				
<u>L</u>		nature Date				
<u> </u>		including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

JPH&S 103-12/93



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1–6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Yusuhiro NAKA, a	ınd			
	(2)	Shimpei TODO				
	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)				and	
	(6)	In consideration of the sur paid to each of the undersigned, undersigned agree(s) to assign,	m of one dollar (\$1.00), and the receipt and sufficiency	other good and valuable cons-	iderations	
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	The Furukawa Ele	ectric Co., Ltd	L		
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of No. 6-1, Marur	ouchi 2-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, To	okyo, Jap	
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	a corporation	of Jap	oan		
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
'0) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as <u>Title</u> , <u>Case</u> Number or	(10)	METHOD OF MEASU	RING OPTICAL F	IBER DRAWING TE	NSION	
Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has (ha				
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Said application having been ex		(and	assigned	
claims or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby cover have) not executed, and will not ex 6) The undersigned hereby D.C. 20004, the power to insert on	ional autho this a mants ecute, grante this a	erform all affirmative acts which rize(s) and request(s) the Commis pplication or any continuing or dhat he has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict here (s) the law firm of Jacobson, Pric ssignment any further identificat Trademark Office for recordation	al Property or similar agree may be necessary to obtain sioner of Patents and Traden livisional applications thereo to convey the entire interest with. e, Holman & Stern, PLLC, ion which may be necessary on of this document.	ements. a grant of a valid United Stamarks to issue any and all Lette of to the said Assignee, as Astherein assigned, and that he 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Way or desirable in order to cor	tes patent ers Patents essignee of has (they ashington,	
NUR : /I INUR		the undersigned on the date(s)				
Date		Name of Inventor Yasuhii	typed name		(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor Shimpe:	typed name	Signature Sodt	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then	d pre	ferably be signed before a Uexecution by the inventor(s) sh	nited States Consul it sig	gned abroad, or a Notary	Public if ign here:	
Additional inventor's names separate sheet.		signatures on a Witness		Keure?		
		Witness	SHOWINGH X	A		
		LAW OFFICE	SOF			

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96 WASHINGTON. D.C. 20004 PATENT

RECORDED: 08/06/1998 REEL: 9380 FRAME: 0538